(p-23-0)	Document 10 # 102356779
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> R 06-25	-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	ili ili ili ili v
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 10248	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
comScore, Inc.	Name: comScore Networks, Inc.
	Address:Legal Office
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11465 Sunset Hills Rd, Ste 200
Corporation-State	City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 6/28/2000	representative designation is attached: Yes / No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):      Trademark Application No. (a)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 262626210,
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2556866, 2626109
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Christiana L. Lin, Esq.	
Internal Address: Legal Office	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90
comScore Networks, Inc.	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11465 Sunset Hills Rd, Ste 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Reston State: VA Zip: <sup>20190</sup>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Christiana L. Lin, Esq. O6/12/03	
	gnature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

14:47

## SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COMSCORE, INC.

a Delaware corporation (Originally incorporated on August 19, 1999)

comScore, inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- The name of the corporation is comscore, inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 18, 1999.
- The amendment and restatement herein set forth has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the corporation and by the stockholders of the corporation pursuant to Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Delaware Law"). Approval of this amendment and restatement was approved by a written consent signed by the stockholders of the corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware Law.
- The restatement herein set forth has been duly adopted pursuant to Section 245 of the Delaware Law. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation restates and integrates and amends the provisions of the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.
- The text of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is comScore Networks, inc.

### **ARTICLE II**

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19081. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

## ARTICLE III

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

C:\NrPort6RPALI62\JOJ\1508950\_6.DOC (41488)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0992 com@core

7094382061

08/29/00 01:10P P.004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on June 28, 2000.

COMSCORE, INC.

Magid Abraham.

President and Chief Executive Officer

-17-

CATEMPACENIficate of incorporation.coc (41478)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0993

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAMARE, DO HERBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "COMSCORE, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "COMSCORE, INC." SO "COMSCORE NETWORKS, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE OF THE THENTY WINTER DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000,

AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED CORT OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEK PURISHED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY DESCRIPTION OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0534255

DATE:

06-30-00

3075628 8100

001334784

RECORDED: 02/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0994